4 P. 2

FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
			_

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
iDirect, Inc.		Additional names, addresses, or en	nzensnip attached? [] Yes [] No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	ition	Name: VT iDirect, Inc.			
🗋 General Partnership 🔲 Limited	l Partnership	Address: 13865 Sunrise Valley Herndon, VA 20171	Dr., Suite 100		
☑ Corporation – State: Delaware		Country: USA			
☐ Other		☐ Association☐ General Partnership	Citizenship Citizenship		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached \(\square\) Yes	the United States, a domestic representative		
Assignment Me	rger	(Designations must be a	separate document from Assignment)		
Security Agreement 🛛 Ch	ange of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: June 9, 2008					
4. Application number(s) or registrati	ion number(s) and identification or des	cription of the Trademark.	. .		
	.,	•			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			2,901,278		
			3,043,646		
			3,340,518		
		A	dditional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
C. Identification or Description of Traden	nark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or	Registration Number is uknown):			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concerning		s and registrations involved: 3		
document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)	& 3.41): \$ <u>90.00</u>		
Jordan S. Weinstein OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, 1	MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by cr Authorized to be charged to det			
Attorneys at Law	·	Enclosed			
1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314		8. Payment Information	•		
(703) 413-3000		a. Credit Card (see attached for	m)		
Émail: trndocket@oblon.com OSMMN Ref: 331848US-56-SD	-0.11	b. Deposit Account Number: 5	<u></u>		
9. Signature:	n S. Weinster	,	September 16, 2008		
	Signature		Date		
•	Jordan S. Weinstein	Total number of p document: 4	pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and		
	Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDIRECT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDIRECT, INC." TO "VT IDIRECT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3157069 8100

080680706

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6652219

DATE: 06-11-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0650

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 06/10/2008 FILED 06:32 PM 06/10/2008 SRV 080680706 - 3157069 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IDIRECT, INC.

IDIRECT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is iDirect, Inc.

SECOND: The date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 19, 2000.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of such Article the following new Article I:

"1. The name of this corporation is VT IDIRECT, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: This amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

361985 v2/RE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of iDirect, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed this 9th day of May, 2008.

IDIRECT, INC.

Precident and CEO

361985 v2/RE

RECORDED: 09/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0652